: pagnn	M19	352
Requester's Name Robert GOOden Phone DP Gentech Engineering Corporation	312-2622	- -
127 West Fairbanks Avenue,#288	- All	
2 C	Dept/Roor/Suite/Room	
Winter Park State FL ZIP 32	785	Office Use Only
CORPORATION NAME(S) & DOCUM	MENT NUMBER(S), (i	if known):
1. <u>Jesterh</u> Engi (Corporation Name)	redring (reporation
2(Corporation Name)	(Document #)	99 FEB T
3 (Corporation Name)	(Document #)	ANY OF SI D
4(Corporation Name)	(Document #)	
Walk in Dick up time		Certified Copy
Mail out Will wait	Photocopy	Certificate of Status
NEW FILINGS	AMENDMENTS	1000027862613 -02/24/9901105009
Profit	Amendment	*****70,00 *****70.00
Not for Profit		R.A., Officer/Director
Limited Liability	Change of ReginerationDissolution/Wit	
 Domestication Other 	Merger	1000027862613 -02/24/9901105010
OTHER FILINGS	REGISTRATION/	来来来来来来自一了回,要要要要要做吗?"
 Annual Report Fictitious Name 	 Foreign Limited Partner Reinstatement Trademark Other 	ship
CR2E031(7/97)		Examiner's Initials J.A. 3299

, **、**

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

GENTECH ENGINEERING CORPORATION

The undersigned subscriber to these ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION, natural person competent to contract, hereby form a corporation under the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE 1- CORPORATE NAME

The name of this Corporation is: Gentech Engineering Corporation.

ARTICLE 11- DURATION

The existence of this corporation shall commence upon the filing of these ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION by the $\ge \omega$ 66 Department of State, State of Florida, and shall have perpetual FEB existence unless dissolved according to Florida law.

ARTICLE 111- PURPOSE

τΩ The corporation is organized for the purpose of engaging in any activities or business permitted under the laws of The Unified Ö IRIDA States and the State of Florida. 8

ARTICLE 1V- CAPITAL STOCK

The corporation is authorized to issue ONE THOUSAND shares(1000) of TEN DOLLAR(\$10.00) par value COMMON STOCK, which shall be designated "Common Shares".

> ARTICLE V- INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND OFFICE (AND PRINCIPAL OFFICE)

 $\sum_{i=1}^{n}$

3

Gentech Engineering Corporation Robert Gooden 127 West Fairbanks Ave,#288 127 W.Fairbanks Ave. Winter Park, FL 32789 Winter PK., FL 32789

ARTICLE V1- INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS.

This corporation shall have Three(3) initial directors. The number of directors may be either increased or decreased from time to time by the by-laws, but shall never be less than one(1). The names and addresses of the initial directors of the corporation are: Robert Gooden 127 W. Fairbanks Ave., Winter PK., FL 32789 Gollaville Rao 127 W. Fairbanks Ave., Winter PK., FL 32789 Mildred Hill 127 W. Fairbanks Ave., Winter PK., FL 32789

ARTICLE V11- INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the incorporator executing these articles of incorporation is:

Robert Gooden,127 west Fairbanks Ave.,Winter Park,FL 32789.

ARTICLE V111- INDEMNIFICATION

The corporation shall indemnify all officers and directors, and former officers and directors, to the full extent permitted by law, as the law now exists or may be amended hereafter.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned incorporator has executed these Articles of Incorporation this 19th.day of Feb., 1999.

Robert Gooden(Incorporator)

STATE OF FLORIDA

SS

)

)

COUNTY OF : Orange

Before me, a Notary Public authorized to take acknowledgements in the State and County set forth above, personally appeared

Robert Gooden

Whown to me and known to be the person who executed the foregoing articles of incorporation, and who acknowledged before me that he executed these articles of incorporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto affixed my hand and seal, in the State and County aforesaid, this 19th. day of Febuary, 1999.

L. FRANK FUSSELL MY COMMISSION # CC 621759 EXPIRES: February 16, 2001 Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters 10#1021759

PUBLIC, STATE OF FLORIDA. NOTARY L. FRANK FUSSEII 2/19/99

CERTIFICATE AND ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF REGISTERED AGENT

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTERED AGENT OF

GENTECH ENGINEERING CORPORATION (Name of Corporation)

Pursuant to Florida Statutes section 48.091 and 607.0501, the following is submitted: The above corporation, desiring to organize under the laws of the State of Florida with its registered office as indicated in the articles of incorporation at:

127 west Fairbanks Ave., Winter Park, FL 32789

has named ROBERT GOODEN located at the foresaid address, as its REGISTERED AGENT to accept service of process within the State.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Having been named as Registered Agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, and being familiar with the obligation of that position.I hereby accept to act in this capacity, and agree to comply with the provisions of Florida Law in keeping open said office.

Robert Gooden (Registered Agent)

